

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

June 26, 2010

T. Casey Stephens Citrus County Board of County Commissioners P.O. Box 340 Lecanto FL 34460

Dear T. Casey Stephens:

Your registration application for Citrus County Central Landfill, located at 230 E Gulf to Lake Highway, Lecanto, in Citrus County has been received. The application indicated this facility is op706683erating as a:

<u>X</u>	Yard Trash Transfer Station Yard Trash Recycling Facility Manure Blending Operation Vegetative, Animal Byproducts or Manure Composting Facility
And proces	ssing the following:
X	Yard trash (including clean wood)
	Manure
	Animal byproducts (composting)
	Vegetative wastes (composting)
	Pre-consumer vegetative (composting)

The registration application is complete, and is valid until August 1, 2011. The WACS identification number for your this facility is 39859. The receipt number for the registration fee you paid is 706682.

You must comply with the requirements specified in Rule 62-709.320, and Rules 62-709.33.0 or 62-709.350, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), in order to maintain qualification for the registration program. A summary of the operating requirements is enclosed.

June 26, 2010 T. Casey Stephens Page 2 of 2

If you need further information, please contact me at the above address, Mail Station 4565, telephone 850/245-8747, or email Francine.Joyal@dep.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

Francine Joyal

Environmental Specialist

Enclosure

cc: Susan Pelz, Southwest District



Florida Department of Environmental Privedtion

Solid Waste Section, Mail Station 1865 2600 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form # 62-709.901(3)
Appl for Reg. and Ann Rep for a YT Trans
Form Title Station or SW Organic Recycling Facility
Effective Date February 15, 2010
DEP Facility ID No. 054-01-YT
DEP WACS ID No. 39859 in by DEP)
(Filled in by DEP)
This form is adopted by reference in subsection 62-

Application for Registration and Annual Report for a Yard Trash Transfer Station or a Solid Waste Organics Recycling Facility

PART A - GENERAL INFORMATION							
1. Type of Application: New Renewal (due July 1) X Annual report only for facility operating under permit:							
2. Type of Facility: Yard trash recycling X Vegetative, animal byproducts or manure	ure blend compost						
3. Type of Waste Processed: Yard trash X Manure Animal byproducts Vegetative (could/did come into contact with animal products or by		umer Vegetative or end user)					
4. Facility Name: Citrus County Central Landfill	· .						
5. Registrant Name (or Permittee if annual report only): Citrus County Board of Cou	inty Co	mmissioners					
6. Federal Employer Identification Number: 596000548		·					
7. Mailing Address: P. 0. Box 340							
City Lecanto State Florida	_ Zip	34460					
Street Mailing Address (if different): 230 W Gulf to Lake Highway							
City Lecanto State Florida	Zip	34461					
8. Facility Location - Street Address or Property Number: 230 W Gulf to Lake High	way						
City Lecanto County Citrus							
9. Contact Person: T. Casey Stephens Telephone: 352-527-76	570						
PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR REGISTRATION A	PLICATI	ON					
10. Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be kept at the facility?	Yes	No					
If no, please indicate where these records will be kept and made available upon Department rec	quest to re	eview the records:					
11. Does the registrant own the facility site?	Yes	No					
If you answered no, please attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has permis operate a yard trash transfer station or a solid waste organics recycling facility at this sit		n the landowner to					
12. Has the organic recycling facility begun operations?	Yes	No					
If this facility was operating in the previous calendar year, the annual report in Part C mu	st be con	npleted.					
13. Include a check or money order for the \$35.00 registration fee made payable to the Florida Dep Protection.	artment o	f Environmental					
I affirm that I have read Rules 62-709.320, 62-709.330 and 62-709.350, F.A.C., and shall specified in those rules. I also affirm that the information provided in the application is true, accurate knowledge. I have attached all documents and/or authorizations that are required.	omply wit e, and cor	th the requirements rect to the best of my					
T. Casey Stephens, Director Print Name and Title of Registrant or Authorized Agent Signature	m	5/19/10					
Email address (if available): casey.stephens@bocc.citrus.fl.us		6-11-10 135-00					
Page 1 of 2		322107					
- 		706682					

	PART C - ANNUAL REPORT							
14.	Calendar Year (January 1 through December 31) Covered by this Report:	2009						
15.	Values used in this report are in (SELECT ONE):	Tons Cubic Yards						
16.	16. For Existing Facilities that have not reported this information in the past, Amount of							
	a. Unprocessed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year:	105						
	b. Processed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year (total):	1,007						
·17.	Total Quantity of Material Received During Report Year:	10,588						
18.	Total Quantity of Material Lost Due to Processing (e.g. grinding, drying, shrinkage, fires, etc.) During Report Year:	1,588						
19.	Total Quantity of Material Removed from Site for:							
	a. Use (e.g., landfill cover, fuel, mulch, compost, etc.):	9,000						
	b. Disposal:	0						
	c. Other (transfer stations)	<u> </u>						
20.	Total Quantity On Site at End of Report Year of:							
	a. Unprocessed Material:	210						
	b. Processed Material:	902						
Note that the total sum of items 16 a and b plus 17 must equal to sum of items 18, plus 19 a, b and c, plus 20 a and b. Total of items 16 and 17 11,700 Total of Items 18, 19 and 20 11,700 I affirm that the information provided in the annual report is true, accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge. T. Casey Stephens, Director Print Name and Title of Registrant/Permittee or Authorized Agent Date								
Emai	Email address (if available):casey.stephens@bocc.citrus.fl.us							
	DADT D. MAII INC INCTRICTION	6						

Remember to include the \$35.00 fee if this is also a registration application. Mail completed form to:

Department of Environmental Protection Solid Waste Section, MS 4565 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Board of County Commissioners DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

P.O. Box 340, Lecanto, Florida 34460 Telephone: (352) 527-7670 FAX: (352) 527-7672 email: landfillinfo@bocc.citrus.fl.us

email: landfillinfo@bocc.citrus.fl.us

TDD Telephone: (352) 527-5303

Citrus Springs/Dunnellon/Inglis/Yankeetown area Toll Free (352) 489-2120

May 28, 2010

CERTIFIED MAIL 7005 1820 0006 7377 0863

Department of Environmental Protection Solid Waste Section, MS 4565 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed please find the Application for Registration and Annual Report for the Citrus County Yard Trash Recycling Facility, along with a check in the amount of \$35.00 for the renewal.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at your earliest convenience. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Owen D. Carney, Recycling Coordinator

Citrus County Division of Solid Waste Management

cc: File

	Home Search Download Exemptions Agriculture Maps Tangible Links Contact
ĺ	Home Search Choices Search By Parcelid ParcelDetailPID
١	

Citrus County Property Appraiser - Current Taxroll In Work As Of: 11-JUN-10

Owner & Property Information							
Altkey	3463658	Print Property Card (Pdf)					
Owner Name	CITRUS COUNTY ATTN MANAGEMENT/ BUDGET OFFICE	GIS Map Viewer					
Mailing Address	3600 W SOVEREIGN PATH STE 266	Original Trim information not available					
Audi ess	LECANTO FL 344617727	Tax Estimator					
Site Address	LECANTO	Download Section Map (pdf) Oblique View (Pictometry) -					
Addi 633		BETA					

Parcel Identification	Neighborhood Code	PC Code / Desc.	Millage Code / Desc.	Map Sec	Map Twp	Map Rng
18E19S01 70000	0444	(86) COUNTIES - GOVT NO SCHOOLS	(0000) 0000	01	19	18

Tax History										
Year	Pc Code	Market / Just	Assessed	Exemptions	Taxable	Tax Levy	Land Value	Improvements	Cost	Direct Sales Est.
2009	86	\$951,176	\$951,176	\$951,176	\$0	\$.00	\$617,436	\$501,594	\$1,119,030	\$0

Parcel Genealogy								
Altkey	Туре	Related Altkey	Effective Date					
<u>3463658</u>	Combined Into	2516127	21-MAY-09					
<u>3463658</u>	Combined Into	1496586	21-MAY-09					
<u>3463658</u>	Combined Into	2749211	21-MAY-09					

Full Legal Description

Map

